addressed in Rulemaking (R.) 04-09-003, and a final decision (D.06-05-
041) was issued on May 25, 2006.  D.06-05-041 established a gain on 
sale policy for sales of depreciable assets that allocates 100% of the gain 
to ratepayers.2  Therefore, after removing Thirteen Thousand, Six 
Hundred Dollars ($13,600.00) for transition costs in accordance with the 
Bill of Sale provided in the Agreement (Attachment 1 – Exhibit B), PG&E 
proposes to allocate the remaining financial proceeds one hundred 
percent to ratepayers as a credit through Accumulated Depreciation,